502480987 09/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rich Products Corporation	08/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Preservations Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	One Robert Rich Way	
City:	Buffalo	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14213	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2012053211
PCT Number:	US2012043449
PCT Number:	US2012023790

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-363-9000

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com
Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP
Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RICH 200755WO01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian E. Turung
Signature:	/bet/
Date:	09/03/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031159 FRAME: 0664

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement is made and entered into by and between RICH PRODUCTS CORPORATION and ADVANCED PRESERVATIONS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC;

WHEREAS, RICH PRODUCTS CORPORATION, located and doing business at One Robert Rich Way, Buffalo, New York 14213 USA, is the assignee of the PCT Patent Applications identified in Attachment A hereto which is made a part hereof; and,

WHEREAS, ADVANCED PRESERVATIONS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, located and doing business at One Robert Rich Way, Buffalo, New York 14213,USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and the inventions covered thereby within the United States of America and its territorial possessions:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, RICH PRODUCTS CORPORATION, does hereby assign and transfer unto ADVANCED PRESERVATIONS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, whether entirely or partially owned or held by RICH PRODUCTS CORPORATION, and whether formally or informally owned or held by RICH PRODUCTS CORPORATION, including, without limitation, any and all patent properties, trade secrets, inventions, and improvements and further including without limitation, any right, title and interest in and to the patent application identified in Attachment A, together with the inventions or improvements disclosed therein.

	RICH PRODUCTS CORPORATION:
	By: Wien E. St
•	Title: Vice President 3 Deputy General Course
STATE OF New York)):SS
COUNTY OF Erie)
Personally appeared before me known to me to be thewho acknowledged that he/she signed behalf of RICH PRODUCTS CORPOR	of RICH PRODUCTS CORPORATION, d this Patent Assignment as a free act and deed on
In testimony whereof, I have heave of August., 20	nereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 30 th
ERICA R. FRANK NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW (seal) No. 01FR6117391	·
Qualified in Erle County My Commission Expires October 25,	

PATENT REEL: 031159 FRAME: 0665

Attachment A

APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE	COUNTRY
PCT/US2012/053211 PCT/US2012/043449	September 26, 2012 June 21, 2012	WO WO
PCT/US2012/023790	February 2, 2012	WO

PATENT REEL: 031159 FRAME: 0666

RECORDED: 09/03/2013